PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Ries	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAIL INDUSTRIES INC.
Street Address:	49 Ohio Street
City:	Navarre
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44662

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12681046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSSZ 200016US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1268

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0995

Attorney Docket No.: MSSZ 200016US01

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

I, William J. Ries of 3658 Manchester Avenue, NW, North Lawrence, Ohio 44666, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CORRUGATED PAPER REEL

now U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/681,046, filed March 31, 2010, claiming priority of PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/078749 (International Filing Date 03 October 2008), claiming priority from U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/977,261, filed on October 03, 2007, was an employee of the below-named assignee, and/or under an obligation to assign all invention rights under my respective employment agreement, at least as early as October 02, 2007, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto VAIL INDUSTRIES INC., an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 49 Ohio Street. Navarre, Ohio 44662, nunc pro tunc as of October 02, 2007, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention (including the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement) in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said VAIL INDUSTRIES INC.. for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at Huntingfor Bonk in, On this 29 day of April , 2010.

William J Ries

This 29 day of April , 2010, before me personally came the above named William J. Ries, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MATTHEW L. FEUCHT
Notary Public, State of Orio
My Corner. Expires Oct. 19, 2014

Mattler J. Fewelf

C:\Documents and Settings\EFV\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook

PATENT REEL: 024659 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/09/2010